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Sandwood Primary School 0141-883-8347
www.sandwood-pri.glasgow.sch.uk

Dear Parent/Carer,

| would like to take this opportunity to thank all of our Teaching Staff, Pupil Support Staff, Catering Staff, Clerical
Staff, School Crossing Patrol Officers, Cleaning Staff and of course our Janitor for all of their hard work, support and
enthusiasm throughout this year. Thank you also to our very supportive Parent Council for their hard work and
dedication to our school.

We would like to wish our P7 pupils every success for the future as “— Cerg £ vy A O
they move on to the next stage of their life. We hope they will
continue to flourish as the ‘Sandwood Stars’ they are.

B ‘ & Gﬂﬂdb e We are saying a sad farewell to Miss Stewart, Mrs Brydon, Mrs Akhtar and Mr Bendix Lewis and
i : ﬂSt WIShes wish them well in their future ventures. We will miss their valued contributions to Sandwood

X Thaﬂk Y[]ﬂ' Primary and LCR.

We welcome Miss Hamill and Mr Fucito as new members of staff to our team.

And finally, | want to thank you, our wonderful families for your support over this past year. We hugely value your
commitment which enables us to continue to improve the experiences we offer our pupils.

| hope you all have a lovely summer break when it comes and we look forward to seeing you all when school
recommences on Wednesday 17t" August. Please check our School App for any updates on return arrangements.

Kind regards
Fiona Donnelly
Headteacher



http://www.sandwood-pri.glasgow.sch.uk/
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CLOTHING GRANTS/FREE MEAL

ENTITLEMENT

2022-23 application form is now available
on www.glasgow.gov.uk

If eligible; please ensure you apply as soon
as possible so paperwork can be processed

ASAP.

SESSION 2022-23

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PRIORITIES

1. Raising Attainment in Literacy &

Numeracy

2. Assessment, Moderation and Planning

3. Health & Wellbeing

for your Diary

School Term Dates 2022-2023

August
+  Monday, 15 August 2022 (Return date for Teachers B In-Service Day)
+  Tuesday, 16 August 2022 (In-Service Day)
+ Wednesday, 17 August 2022 (Return date for Pupils)

September

« Friday, 23 September and Monday, 26 September 2022 (September
weekend holiday)

October

« Friday, 14 October 2022 {In-Service Day)
+ Monday, 17 to Friday, 21 October 2022 (October Week)

December - Christmas and New Year

« Srhools dose at 2,30 pm on Thursday, 22 December 2022
» Friday, 23 December 2022 - Tuesday 3 January 2023 (Christmas holidays)

January
+ Schools return on Wednesday 4 January 2023
February mid-term break
+ Monday, 13 February 2023
« Tuesday, 14 Februzry 2023
+ Wednesday, 15 February 2023 (In-service day)
April - Spring Holiday (Easter)
+ Schools dose at 2,30 pm on Friday, 31 March 2023
« Mondzy, 3 April - Friday, 14 April 2023 (Spring Break)
+ Schools return on Monday, 17 April 2023
May
« Monday, 1 May 2023 (May Holidzy)
+ Thursday, 25 May 2023 {In-service day)
»  Friday, 26 May 2023 and Monday, 29 May 2023 (May Weekand)

June

+ Schools Close at 1,00 pm on Friday 23 June 2023


http://www.glasgow.gov.uk/

